10/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the witnesses signatures to include 2 witnesses previously recorded on Reel 027475 Frame 0539. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John David Seaton	10/25/2012
Peter Leonard Wise	10/25/2012
Christopher Martin Morter	10/30/2012
Michael John Roberts	10/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13343116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3157036258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

3154252700

Email:

ipdocket@hblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Hiscock & Barclay LLP/GE 300 South State Street

Address Line 4:

Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

252815; 3054428US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Denis J. Sullivan/

REEL: 029325 FRAME: 0020

PATENT

501774987 01/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John David Seaton	12/20/2011
Peter Leonard Wise	12/22/2011
Christopher Martin Morter	12/20/2011
Michael John Roberts	12/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13343116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(315)703-6258

Phone:

315-425-2700

Email:

IPDocket@hblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Hiscock & Barclay LLP/GE

Address Line 1:

300 South State Street

Address Line 4:

Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

252815; 3054428US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jason R. Womer

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 029325 FRAME: 0021 1334341

H & An on

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we.

John David Seaton	<u>of</u>	Blackborough, United Kingdom
		(City, State or Country)
Peter Leonard Wise	<u>of</u>	Taunton, United Kingdom
Millia Professional Company of the C	and the same of th	(City, State or Country)
Christopher Martin Morter	<u>of</u>	Culmstock, United Kingdom
		(City, State or Country)
Michael John Roberts	of	Taunton, United Kingdom
		(City, State or Country)
	<u>of</u>	
THE SECRET OF THE SECRET		(City, State of Country)
	<u>of</u>	
A Company of the Comp		(City, State or Country)

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

TITLE: CERAMIC HEATING DEVICE

executed concurrently herewith,				
Siled on January 4, 2012	having Serial Number 13/343.116			

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 5

	DOCKET NUMBER: 252815; 3054428US01
INVENTOR 1	
Signature: John David Seaton	Date: 25 /10/12
Witnessed by: 4/3	Date: 25//6/12
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Xu Can Signature	Date:>5 10 20 2
XいGU Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: John David Seaton	Date:
	-
STATE OF ss.	
COUNTY OF	
John David Seaton, to me personally known	re me personally came the above-named n as the individual who executed the foregoing e/she executed the same of his/her own free will
Seal	(Notary Public)
	August Land

INVENTOR 2

DOCKET NUMBER: 252815; 3054428US01

Signature: Peter Leonard Wise	ndikkan muzikan miji pesaka seri minik	Date:2	5/10/12
Witnessed by: Allowood Signature	Biship	Date:	s/rofra
Witnessed by: Scarin B Printed Name of Wi Signature Jingmin Printed Name of Wi	theney Zheng	Date:	125/12
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNIN	G IN PRES	ENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: Peter Leonard Wise		Date:	·
STATE OF	 SS.		
This day of, 2012 before me personally came the above-named Peter Leonard Wise, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
Seal	Alexander de la companya de la comp	(Notary Pu	blic)

Page 3 of S

INVENTOR 3			
Signature: Life fleath Christopher Martin Mor	ter p	rate: 30th Octor	DEN 2012
Witnessed by: Signature		Date: 30HOU	10/2 2012
BEATE LE Printed Name of Witn			
Witnessed by: Signature		Pate: <u>30-10-19</u>	<u></u>
Printed Name of With	ess .		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE OF	A NOTARY
Signature:Christopher Martin Mor	<u>/</u> E	Date:	
STATE OF	ss.		
This day of Christopher Martin Morter, to me foregoing assignment, who acknowl free will for the purposes therein set	edged to me that he	sonally came the abo as the individual w she executed the sai	ve-riamed ho executed the ne of his/her own
Seal		(Notary Public)	The state of the s

Page 4 of 5

	DOCKET NUMBER: 252815; 3054428US01
INVENTOR 4	
Signature: M.T. Roberts	Date: 25 October 2012
Witnessed by: Attant Signature	Date: 25/10/to12_
ANDREW Fr. 69 Printed Name of Withe	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>ZS</u> 6 ≥0 ≥
Printed Name of Witne	le Color
may se	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature:Michael John Roberts	Date;
STATE OF	95.
COUNTY OF	
Michael John Roberts, to me persor	2012 before me personally came the above-named hally known as the individual who executed the foregoing he that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will
Seal _	(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT

in accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we;

John David Seaton	<u>of</u>	United Kingdom	
The state of the s		(City, State or Country)	
Peter Leonard Wise	<u>of</u>	United Kingdom	
THE PARTY OF THE P	- April - Apri	(Cily, State or Country)	
Christopher Martin Morter	<u>of</u>	United Kingdom	
www.wise.com.udu.eu.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.e.		(City, State or Country)	
Michael John Roberts	of '	United Kingdom	
1 Marie and the second	4 Manual Manual Control of the Contr	(City, State or Country)	Krivineran
	<u>of</u>		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	n re-manual (Inte	(City, State or Country)	Na la La Cara
	<u>of</u>		
		(City, State or Country)	

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12348, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention end improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

TITLE : CERAMIC HEATING DEVICE

\times	executed	concurrenti	y herewith,	•
	filed on	Water Manda and Control Control Control	having Serial Number	——Carronagoparas rang mas symmy year

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page I of

PATENT

REEL: 029325 FRAME: 0027

INVENTOR.1	•
Signature: John David Seaton	Date: 20. 12. 2011
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 20/12/11
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of With	ness
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: John David Seaton	Date:
STATE OF	SS.
This day of John David Seaton, to me persor assignment, who acknowledged to for the purposes therein set forth.	, 2011 before me personally came the above-named hally known as the individual who executed the foregoing me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will
Seal .	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of !

	DOCKET NUMBER: 262815; 3054428US01
INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Peter Leonard Wise	Date: <u> </u>
Witnessed by: DRHutcheva	Date: 22/12/11
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Signature: Peter Leonard Wise	
STATE OFss.	
COUNTY OF	
This day of 2011 before Peter Leonard Wise, to me personally known assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/s for the purposes therein set forth.	as the individual who executed the foregoing
One	

Page 3 of 5

(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 3	
Signature: Africation Moderation	Date: <u>20.12.2011</u>
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 200-11
Printed Name of Wi	mess
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Wil	iness .
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE Signature: Christopher Martin Me	Date:
STATE OF	- \$8. -
Christopher Martin Morter, to m	, 2011 before me personally came the above-named e personally known as the individual who executed the viedged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own st forth.
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 029325 FRAME: 0030

INVENTOR 4	
Signature: M.J. Roberts Michael John Roberts	Date: 20 December 2011
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>20-10-11</u>
Printed Name of Witness	· ·
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Signature: Michael John Roberts	Date:
Michael John Roberts	
STATE OFss.	
COUNTY OF	
This day of , 2011 beform Michael John Roberts, to me personally known assignment, who acknowledged to me that he for the purposes therein set forth.	re me personally came the above-named wn as the individual who executed the foregoing show a fee was a courted the same of his/her own free w
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 5 of

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/30/2012 REEL: 029325 FRAME: 0031